
Page 1 to 7

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/001259-2022 

Contract

SE996 - Safeguarding code in Martial Arts

Sport England

F03: Contract award notice

Notice identifier: 2022/S 000-001259

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-02c9cd  

Published 14 January 2022, 10:45pm

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

Sport England

21 Bloomsbury Street

London

WC1B 3HF

Email

procurement@SportEngland.org

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/001259-2022
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/001259-2022
mailto:procurement@SportEngland.org


Page 2 to 7

Internet address(es)

Main address

https://sportengland.bravosolution.co.uk/web/login.html

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Body governed by public law

I.5) Main activity

General public services

https://sportengland.bravosolution.co.uk/web/login.html


Page 3 to 7

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

SE996 - Safeguarding code in Martial Arts

II.1.2) Main CPV code

73220000 - Development consultancy services

II.1.3) Type of contract

Services

II.1.4) Short description

The Safeguarding Code in Martial Arts (The Code) was launched in 2018. The Code supports
clubs and providers who deliver various forms of martial arts to ensure that they have good
safeguarding standards in place. Clubs and providers who demonstrate that they have
reached and maintained good safeguarding standards will, in turn, be awarded the Code.

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

Value excluding VAT: £348,851

II.2) Description

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UK - United Kingdom

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

Sport England as the contracting authority is tendering for a supplier to deliver the
Safeguarding code for Martial Arts. Sport England is seeking through this tendering process



Page 4 to 7

to award a contract with a suitably capable Contractor to provide these Services for a term of
41 months. The anticipated contract value is up to £350,000 over the contract period. The
estimated annual contract value is £100,000.

The aim of this contract is to procure a new supplier who will take on the management of the
Safeguarding Code in Martial Arts and grow the number of clubs/providers who demonstrate
their commitment to safeguarding and hold the Code’s ‘mark.’ This will include management
of the website as well as a project team who are able to provide support to clubs/provider to
guide them through the process.

II.2.5) Award criteria

Quality criterion - Name: Relevant Experience / Weighting: 15%

Quality criterion - Name: Approach and Reporting / Weighting: 15%

Quality criterion - Name: Project and Account Management / Weighting: 15%

Quality criterion - Name: Project Plan and Timescales / Weighting: 15%

Quality criterion - Name: Added Value / Weighting: 5%

Quality criterion - Name: Social Value: Wellbeing / Weighting: 10%

Price - Weighting: 25% 

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No



Page 5 to 7

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Open procedure

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: Yes

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure

Notice number: 2021/S 000-016992

/Notice/016992-2021


Page 6 to 7

Section V. Award of contract

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

4 October 2021

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 1 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

NWG Network

Derby

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Total value of the contract/lot: £348,851



Page 7 to 7

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

Sport England

London

Country

United Kingdom

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots
	II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

	II.2) Description
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2025-06-25T05:28:49+0100
	TCPDF




